## 503235780 03/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3282398

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEP	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORA		DRATED	03/12/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	VERMIL	VERMILLION, INC. (F/K/A CIPHERGEN BIOSYSTEMS, INC.)			
Street Address:	12117 B	12117 BEE CAVES RD., BUILDING III			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 100			
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78738	78738			
		Number	1		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number			
		7605003	-		
Application Number:		0508781			
Patent Number:	/	794948			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		617)523-1231			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	-	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 6175701000	nt via US Mail.		
		5175701000			
Fmail:	rt	thomas@goodwinprocter.com			
		thomas@goodwinprocter.com RYAN E. THOMAS			
Correspondent Name	<b>):</b> F	thomas@goodwinprocter.com RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9: F G	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	ET		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: F G E	RYAN E. THOMAS			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: F G E B	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREI			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: F G E B	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREI BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: F G E B	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREI BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2 RYAN E. THOMAS			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: F G E B	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREI BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2 RYAN E. THOMAS /RET/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e: F G E B	RYAN E. THOMAS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREI BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2 RYAN E. THOMAS /RET/	2881		

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas, Quest Diagnostics Incorporated., located at 3 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a security interest in, among other things, the Patents identified on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), by Vermillion, Inc. (formerly known as Ciphergen Biosystems, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a business address of 12117 Bee Caves Rd., Building III, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78738 (hereinafter referred to as ("Patent Owner");

Whereas, a security interest was granted in the Patents and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2006, at Reel No. 017345 and Frame No. 0081 (the "Security Interest");

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of terminating the Security Interest and releasing same to Patent Owner;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has terminated and released and by these presents does hereby terminate and release unto Patent Owner and the successors and assigns of Patent Owner, the Security Interest, including without limitation any security interest which Lien Holder may have obtained in the Patents and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of this termination and release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lien Holder has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as set forth below.

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

Dated: 3/12/2015

By: Alla C. L. Name:

Title:

Wilson R. Conde Vice President, Strategic Alliances & Clinical Franchise Business Development Quest Diagnostics Incorporated

DM2\5471657.3

Ĩ

## SCHEDULE A

PATENT NO. / PATENT APPLICATION NO.	TTTLE	
7605003	Use of Biomarkers for Detecting Ovarian Cancer	
10/508781	Serum Biomarkers In Hepatocellular Carcinoma	
7794948	Biomarkers For Alzheimer's Disease	
10/508781 Serum Biomarkers In Hepatocellular Carcinoma		

## PATENT REEL: 035256 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 03/25/2015